
SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Alder Elementary
17200 SE Alder
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 491-2722
MFS

Nicole Rickers
(503) 491-2722 ext. 4885
(503) 704-9268
nicole.ricksgers@mfs.email

Danelle Heikkila
(503) 491-2722 ext. 4847
DHeikkila@rsd7.net

Alice Ott Middle School
12500 SE Ramona
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 256-6510
PDX PARKS & REC

Alex Rivera
(503) 823-2279
(971) 352-5857
Alejandro.Rivera@portlandoregon.gov

Holly Schauer
(503) 256-6510
Holly_schauer@ddsd40.org

Arleta Elementary
5109 SE 66th

Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6330
PDX PARKS & REC

Raina Bilbrew
(503) 916-6332
(971) 803-8986
Raina.Bilbrew@portlandoregon.gov

Lisa Hawking
(503) 916-6330
lhawking@pps.net

Beach Elementary
1710 N. Humboldt St.
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-6236
SEI

Marshae Parker
(503) 847-6578
marshaep@selfenhancement.org

Kelli Shurtliff
503-916-6236
kshurtliff@pps.net

Beaumont Middle School
4043 NE Fremont
Portland, OR 97212
(503) 916-5610
PDX PARKS & REC

Kyra Horton
(503) 916-5615
(503) 278-9764
Kyra.horton@portlandoregon.gov

Harriet Jackson-Vimegnon
(503) 916-5610
vimegnon@pps.net

Boise-Eliot Elementary
620 N. Fremont St.
Portland, OR 97227
(503) 916-6171
SEI

Al'Shawnda Martin (Ally)
(503) 916-6139
(503) 753-2642
AlShawndaM@selfenhancement.org

Kaveh Pakseresht
(503) 916-6171
kpaksere@pps.net

Bridger Elementary
7910 SE Market St.
Portland, OR
(503) 916-6336
LATINO NETWORK

Cindy Ku Jimenez
(503) 729-8821
marisol@latnet.org

Kristy Mize
(503) 916-6336
kmize@pps.net

mailto:nicole.ricksgers@mfs.email
mailto:marshaep@selfenhancement.org
mailto:kshurtliff@pps.net
mailto:Kyra.horton@portlandoregon.gov


SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Buckman Elementary
320 SE 16th

Portland, OR 97214
(503) 916-6230
IMPACT NW

Clara Schneid
(503) 916-6230 x 79943
(503) 858-0230
cschneid@impactnw.org

Fred Locke
(503) 916-6230
fwlocke@pps.net

Centennial High School
3505 SE 182nd

Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 762-6180
MFS

Damein Roache
(503) 762-6153
(503) 290-9124
damienr@mfs.email

Marin Miller
(503) 762-6180
marin_miller@csd28j.org

Centennial Middle School
17650 SE Brooklyn
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3206
PDX PARKS & REC

Karon Lewis
(503) 762-3463
(971) 347-5321
Karon.Lewis@portlandoregon.gov

Nathaniel Buck
(503) 762-3206
nathaniel_buck@csd28j.org

Cesar Chavez K-8
5103 N. Willis Blvd
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-5666
LATINO NETWORK

Edna Sanchez
sancheze@latnet.org

Jorge Meza
(503) 916-5666
jmeza@pps.net

Cherry Park Elementary
1930 SE 104th Ave
Portland, Or 97216
(503) 256-6501
MFS

Amanda Price
(503) 902-8766
amanda.price@mfs.email

Matt Soule
(503) 256-6501
matt_soule@ddsd40.org

Clark Elementary
1231 SE 92nd Ave
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 916-6561
IRCO

Elijah Gelman-Pric
elijahg@irco.org

Tara Bourland
(503) 916-6561
tbourland@pps.net

Clear Creek Middle
219 NE 219th

Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 492-6700
EL PROGRAMA HISPANO

Quela Cauich
(503) 261-4638
qcauich@elprograma.org

Elise Catanese
(503) 492-6700
catanese@gresham.k12.or.us

Creston Elementary
4701 SE Bush St.
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6340
IMPACT NW

Bridgitte Lynch
(503) 278-0074
blynch@impactnw.org

Alaina Langdahl
(503) 916-6340
alangdahl@pps.net

mailto:cschneid@impactnw.org
mailto:amanda.price@mfs.email
mailto:elijahg@irco.org
mailto:blynch@imoactnw.org
mailto:alangdahl@pps.net


David Douglas High School
1001 SE 135th Ave
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 261-8300
IRCO

Jacqui McDougal
jacquiM@irco.org

Greg Carradine
(503) 261-8300
greg_carradine@ddsd40.org

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Davis Elementary
19501 NE Davis
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 665-9193
MFS

Veronica Hernandez Flores
(971) 380-9851
(503) 665-9193 ext.1655
veronicah@mfs.email

Graham Hughes
(503) 665-9193
shughes@rsd7.net

Dexter McCarty Middle School
1400 SE 5th

Gresham, OR 97080
(503) 665-0148
MFS

Kestrel Nielsen
(503) 704-9133
kestrel.nielsen@mfs.email

Amy Nimz
(503) 665-0148
nimz@gresham.k12.or.us

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr Elementary
4906 NE 6th Ave
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-6456
SEI

Ashley Duncan
(347) 886-7617
ashleyd@selfenhancement.org

Teresa Siegel
(503) 916-6456
tseidel@pps.net

Earl Boyles Elementary
10822 SE Bush
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 256-6554
IRCO

Pauline Salazar
(503) 309-9698
paulines@irco.org

Lindsay DeFazio
(503) 256-6554
lindsay_defazio@ddsd40.org

East Gresham Elementary
900 SE 5th Street
Gresham, OR 97080
503-661-6050
El PROGRAMA HISPANO

Sara Diaz-Anaya
(971) 293-8267
diaz138@gresham.k12.or.us

Kimberly Miles
(503) 661-6050
miles16@gresham.k12.or.us

Fairview Elementary
225 Main Street
Fairview, OR 97024
(503) 667-2954
MFS

Amy Ek
(503) 409-5154
amy.ek@mfs.email

Lisa Mcdonald
(503) 667-2954
LMcdonald@rsd7.net

mailto:jacquiM@irco.org
mailto:shughes@rsd7.net
mailto:nimz@gresham.k12.or.us


Faubion PK-8
3039 NE Rosa Parks Way
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-5686
PDX PARKS & REC

Gail Hardy
(503) 916-5686
(971) 401-2397
Wilbert.hardy@portlandoregon.gov

Anthony Bromberg
(503) 916-5686
abromberg@pps.net

Floyd Light Middle
10800 SE Washington
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 256-6511
EL PROGRAMA HISPANO

Edgar Hernandez Oritz
(971) 220-0450
EOrtiz@elprograma.org

Doug Pease
(503) 256-6511
doug_pease@ddsd40.org

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Franklin High School
5405 SE Woodward St.
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-5140
IMPACT NW

Genavie Reyes
(971) 570-1384
(503) 916-5140 ext. 84316
greyes@impactnw.org

Zulema Naegele
(503) 916-5140
znaegele@pps.net

George Middle School
10000 N. Burr
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6262
IRCO

Jenni Brown
(971) 386-4045
jenniferb@irco.org

Amy Whitney
(503) 916-6262
Awhitney@pps.net

Gilbert Heights Elementary
12839 SE Holgate
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 256-6502
IRCO

Paola Cabrera
(971) 386-3988
paolac@irco.org

Shannon Deems
(503) 256-6502
shannon_deems@ddsd40.org

Gilbert Park Elementary
13132 SE Ramona
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 256-6531
IRCO

Mackenzie Tarrant
(503) 577-2159
(503) 256-6531
mackenziet@irco.org

Stacie Moncrief
(503) 256-6531
stacie_moncrief@ddsd40.org

Glenfair Elementary
15300 NE Glisan
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 491-2720
MFS

Celia Flaim
(503) 491-2720 ext 4952
(858) 204-9080
celiaf@mfs.email

John Dixon
(503) 491-2720
jdixon@rsd7.net

Gordon Russell Middle
School
3625 SE Powell Valley Rd
Gresham, OR 97080
(503) 667-6900
MFS

Jakzury Balderas
(503) 984-5810
jakzuryb@mfs.email

Erin Voelker
(503) 667-6900
voelker@gresham.k12.or.us

mailto:znaegele@pps.net
mailto:paolac@irco.org
mailto:mackenziet@irco.org


Gresham High School
1200 N. Main St.
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 674-5500
MFS

Lorelei Estrera
(971) 645-0138
lorelei.estrera@mfs.email

Erika Beddoe Whitlock
503-674-5500
beddoe@gresham.k12.or.us

Grout Elementary
3119 SE Holgate
Portland, OR 97202
(503) 916-6209
PDX PARKS & REC

Chelsea Kimura
(503) 278-1017
(503) 916-6421
chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov

Denise Self
(503) 916-6209
dself@pps.net

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Hall Elementary
2505 NE 23rd Street
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 661-6330
EL PROGRAMA HISPANO

Reyna Tapia Herrera
RTapia@elprograma.org

Michelle Cardenas
(503) 661-6330
Cardenas19@gresham.k12.or.us

Harrison Park Middle School
2225 SE 87th Ave
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 916-5700
IRCO

Andrew Perry
(503) 442-9962
AndrewP@IRCO.org

Leah Dickey
(503) 916-5700
ldickey@pps.net

Harriet Tubman Middle School
2231 N Flint Ave
Portland, OR 97227
(503) 916-5630
SEI

Kemal Ishaq
(503) 737-4247
kemali@selfenhancement.org

Trevor Greer
(503) 916-5630
tgreer@pps.net

Hartley Elementary
701 NE 185th Place
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 665-0134
LATINO NETWORK

Kate Wollner
(503) 527-1266
wollnerk@latnet.org

Dr. Jeff Pond
(503) 665-0134
Jpond@rsd7.net

H.B. Lee Middle School
1121 NE 172nd

Portland, OR 97230
(503) 491-2723
MFS

Ranya Khoury
(971) 533-3489
ranyak@mfs.email

Jenna Guertin-Davis
(503) 491-2723 ext. 4040
jguertindavis@rsd7.net

Highland Elementary
295 NE 24th St
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 665-7158
EL PROGRAMA HISPANO

Nati Santos Ascencio
(971) 220-3871
nascencio@elprograma.org

Beth Fraze
(503) 665-7158
fraze@gresham.k12.or.us

mailto:RTapia@elprograma.org
mailto:AndrewP@IRCO.org
mailto:kemali@selfenhancement.org
mailto:wollnerk@latnet.org
mailto:nascencio@elprograma.org


Hogan Cedars Elementary
1770 SE Fleming Ave
Gresham, OR 97080
(503) 261-4500
MFS

Rebecca Brewer
503-501-8587
rebecca.brewer@mfs.email

Heidi Blakely
(503) 261-4500
blakely@gresham.k12.or.us

Hollydale Elementary
505 SW Birdsdale Dr.
Gresham, OR 97080
(503) 492-6718
MFS

Estevan Alvarado
(503) 380-0464
estevan.alvarado@mfs.email

Jessica Ramirez
(503) 492-6718
ramirez26@gresham.k12.or.us

Jackson Middle School
10625 SW 35th Ave.
Portland, OR 97219
(503) 916-5680
IMPACT NW

Liam O'Neill
(503) 916-6016
(503) 679-1545
loneill@impactnw.org

John Ferraro
(503) 916-5680
jferraro@pps.net

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

James John Elementary
7439 N Charleston
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6266
SEI

Susan Wassmuth
(503) 875-9626
Susanw@selfenhancement.org

Martin Castillo
(503) 916-6266
mcastillo@pps.net

Jason Lee Elementary
2222 NE 92nd

Portland, OR 97220
(503) 916-6144
IRCO

Maryam Lowe
(503) 916-6144 ext 70039
(503) 724-8398
maryaml@irco.org

Alma Velazquez
(503) 916-6144
avelazqu@pps.net

Jefferson High School
5210 N Kerby Ave
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-5180
SEI

Matalasi Laban
(503) 997-2499
matalasiL@selfenhancement.org

Drake Shelton
(503) 916-5180
dshelton@pps.net

Kairos PDX
4915 N Gantenbein Ave,
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 567-9820
SEI

Anntwannette McKenzie
(503) 309-0659
anntwannettem@selfenhancement.org

Susannah Malarkey
(503) 567-9820
susannah@kairospdx.org

Kellogg Middle School
3330 SE 69th Ave
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-5707
LATINO NETWORK

Cristina Flores
(503) 780-9813
(503) 916-5715
melany@latnet.org

Thai Nguyen
(503) 916-5707
Thanguyen@pps.net

Kelly Elementary
9030 SE Cooper
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 916-6350
LATINO NETWORK

Cristina Helvie
(503) 780-9813
(503) 916-5715
cristina@latnet.org

Sarah Fish
(503) 916-6350
sfish@pps.net

mailto:rebecca.brewer@mfs.email
mailto:loneill@impactnw.org
mailto:jferraro@pps.net
mailto:matalasiL@selfenhancement.org
mailto:Thanguyen@pps.net


Lane Middle School
7200 SE 60th

Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6355
PDX PARKS & REC

Chelsea Kimura
(503) 916-6144 ext 70039 (office)
(503) 724-8398
chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov

Rosemarie El Youssef
(503) 916-6355
relyoussef@pps.net

Lent Elementary
5105 SE 97th Ave
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 916-6322
IRCO

Danette Palayo
(503) 916-6322
(971) 380-8820
danetteP@irco.org

Olgamar Amor
(503) 916-6322
oamor@pps.net

Lincoln Park Elementary
13200 SE Lincoln St.
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 256-6504
IRCO

Mandy Owens
(971) 386-4050
MandyO@irco.org

Holly Wilkes
(503) 256-6504
Holly_wilkes@ddsd40.org

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

McDaniel High School
2735 NE 82nd Ave
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 916-5220
IRCO

John "Jack" Tangel
(503) 916-5338
(503) 407-8702
johnT@irco.org

Adam Skyles
(503) 916-5220
askyles@pps.net

Markham Elementary
10531 SW Capitol Hwy
Portland, OR 97219
(503) 916-5681
IMPACT NW

Emily Neve
(503) 544-6433
eneve@impactnw.org

Traniece
Brown-Warrens
(503) 916-5681
tbrownwarrens@pps.net

Marysville Elementary
7733 SE Raymond
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6363
IMPACT NW

Bianca McIntosh
(503) 544-3380
(503) 422-6675
bmcintosh@impactnw.org

Catherine Murray
(503) 916-6363
cmurray2@pps.net

Meadows Elementary
18009 SE Brooklyn
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3208
MFS

Nicole Smith
(503) 758-0421
nicole.smith@mfs.email

Lisa Clingan
(503) 762-3208
lisa_clingan@csd28j.org

Menlo Park Elementary
12900 NE Glisan
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 256-6506
IRCO

Nicole Cabrera
(971) 340-6276
nicolep@irco.org

Sarah Phillips
(503) 256-6506
sarah_phillips@ddsd40.org

mailto:chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:MandyO@irco.org
mailto:johnT@irco.org
mailto:nicole.smith@mfs.email


Mill Park Elementary
1900 SE 117th

Portland, OR 97216
(503) 256-6507
IRCO

Armand Jayne
(971) 340-6221
Armandj@irco.org

Heather Craig
(503) 256-6507
heather_craig@ddsd40.org

Mt. Tabor Middle
5800 SE Ash
Portland, OR 97215
(503) 916-5646
PDX PARKS & REC

Jeff Persell
(503) 916-2915
(503) 278-0411
Jeff.persell@portlandoregon.gov

Tonya Arnold
(503) 916-5646
tarnold3@pps.net

North Gresham
Elementary
1001 SE 217th Ave
Gresham, OR 97030
(503) 661-6415
MFS

Thanya Rios Marquez
(503) 560-2855
thanyar@mfs.email

Shawnda Sewell
(503) 661-6415
sewell2@gresham.k12.or.us

Ockley Green Middle
6031 N Montana
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-5660
SEI

Elisa Prieto-Saaverdra
(918) 852-1440

elisap@selfenhancement.org

Julie Rierson
(503) 916-5660
jrierson@pps.net

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Oliver Middle School
15840 SE Taylor
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3207
MFS

Stephanie De Leon
stephanie.deleon@mfs.email

Jeb Hubbs
(503) 762-3207
jeb_hubbs@csd28j.org

Parklane Elementary
15811 SE Main
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 762-3205
MFS

Tianna Johnson
(503) 593-5222
tiannaj@mfs.email

Laura June
(Interim)
(503) 762-3205

Parkrose High School
12003 NE Shaver
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 408-2600
PDX PARKS & REC

Travis Richardson
(971) 347 5320
(503) 408-2640
travis.richardson@portlandoregon.gov

Molly Ouche
(503) 408-2600
molly_ouche@parkrose.k12.or.us

Parkrose Middle School
11800 NE Shaver St
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 408-2900
IRCO

Melissa Ryan
(503) 408-2923
(503) 841-9565
ewanL@irco.org

Annette Sweeney
(503) 408-2903
annette_sweeney@parkrose.k12.or.us

mailto:Armandj@irco.org
mailto:thanyar@mfs.email
mailto:elisap@selfenhancement.org
mailto:stephanie.deleon@mfs.email
mailto:tiannaj@mfs.email


Patrick Lynch Elementary
1546 SE 169 Pl
Portland, OR 97233
(503) 762-3203
SEI

Marilyn Arellano
(503) 756-6271
MarilynA@selfenhancement.org

Jeffrey Cerveny
(503) 762-3203
jeffrey_cerveny@csd28j.org

Peninsula Elementary
8125 N. Emerald
Portland, OR 97217
(503) 916-6275
SEI

Kylie Acoba
(808) 291-8952
KylieA@selfenhancement.org

Claire Skelly
(503) 916-6275
cskelly@pps.net

Prescott Elementary
10410 NE Prescott
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 408-2150
SEI

Lashandra Williams
(503) 737-7091
lashandraw@selfenhancement.org

Nichole Watson
(503) 408-2153
nichole_watson@parkrose.k12.org.us

Powell Butte Elementary
3615 SE 174th St
Portland, OR 97236
(503) 762-3204
IRCO

Tara McAmis
(971) 280-2590
taraM@irco.org

Jared Austin
(503) 762-3204
jared_austin@csd28j.org

Reynolds High School
1698 SW Cherry Park Rd
Troutdale, OR 97060
(503) 667-3186
SEI

Tore James
(971) 230-4997
ToreJ@selfenhancement.org

Wade Bakley
(503) 667-3186
wbakley@rsd7.net

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Reynolds Middle School
1200 NE 201st
Fairview, OR 97024-3499
(503) 665-8166
LATINO NETWORK

Maria Hernandez
(971) 379-1668
hernandezm@latnet.org

Shelly Hamness
(503) 665-8166
shamness@rsd7.net

Rigler Elementary
5401 NE Prescott
Portland, OR 97218
(503) 916-6451
LATINO NETWORK

Maria Paz Herrera
(503) 847-6748
(503) 329-0374
pazm@latnet.org

Christopher Silvas
(503) 916-3669
csilvas@pps.net

Robert Gray Middle School
5505 SW 23rd

Portland, OR 97201
(503) 916-5676
IMPACT NW

Anthony Guzman
(503) 548-8948
Aguzman@impactnw.org

Lisa Newlyn
(503) 916-5676
lnewlyn@pps.net

Ron Russell Middle School
3955 SE 112
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 256-6519
El Programa Hispano

Anthony Zafra
(503) 256-6500 ext. 5641
anthony_zafra@partner.ddsd40.org

Michael Contreras
(503) 256-6519
michael_contreras@ddsd40.org

mailto:MarilynA@selfenhancement.org
mailto:KylieA@selfenhancement.org


Roosevelt High School
6941 N Central St
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-5260
SEI

Nadja Johnson
(503) 916-5260
NadjaJ@selfenhancement.org

KD Parman
(503) 916-5260
kparman@pps.net

Rosa Parks Elementary
8960 N Woolsey Ave,
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6250
SEI

D'Auvion Smith
(971) 678-1939
D'AuvionS@selfenhancement.org

Tina Turner
(503) 916-6250
tturner3@pps.net

Rose City Park Elementary
2334 NE 57th Ave
Portland, OR 97213
(503) 916-6765
IRCO

Annie Tran
(503) 954-6331
anniet@irco.org

Michael Bacon
(503) 916-6765
mbacon@pps.net

Roseway Heights Middle
7334 NE Siskiyou
Portland, OR 97213
(503) 916-5600
PDX PARKS & REC

Lindsay Ruoff
(971) 347-5319
(503) 916-5865
Lindsay.Ruoff@portlandoregon.gov

Phu Dao
(503) 916-5600
Pdao@pps.net

Russell Elementary
2700 NE 127th Ave
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 408-2750
IRCO

Johnny Yan
(503) 408-2779
(971) 517-5854
johnnyy@irco.org

Samantha Ragaisis
(503) 408-2750
Samantha_ragaisis@parkrose.k12.or.us

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Sabin Elementary
4013 NE 18th Ave
Portland, OR 97212
(503) 916-6181
SEI

Rachel Carpenter
(503) 916-6707
rachelC@selfenhancement.org

Chrysanthius Lathan
(503) 916-6181
clathan@pps.net

Sacramento Elementary
11400 NE Sacramento St.
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 408-2800
IRCO

Jerrica McCollum
(971) 706-2846
jerricam@irco.org

Sarah
Lamb-Christensen
(503) 408-2802
sarah_lambchristensen@parkrose.k12.or.us

Salish Ponds Elementary
1210 NE 201st Ave
Fairview, OR 97230
(503) 492-7260
MFS

Makayla Bearden
(503) 704-7590
makaylab@mfs.email

Rebecca Jones
(503) 492-7260
rjones@rsd7.net

mailto:sarah_lambchristensen@parkrose.k12.or.us


Scott Elementary
6700 NE Prescott
Portland, OR 97218
(503) 916-6369
LATINO NETWORK

George Caceres
(503) 916-5418
(503) 805-9483
george@latnet.org

Jose Salinas
(503) 916-6369
jsalinas@pps.net

Shaver Elementary
3701 NE 131st
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 408-2850
IRCO

Judith (Marley) Harris
(503) 705-1870
(503) 408-2892
judithh@irco.org

Laura Goodman
(503) 408-2850
laura_goodman@parkrose.k12.or.us

Sitton Elementary
9930 N. Smith St.
Portland, OR 97203
(503) 916-6277
PDX PARKS & REC

Naivit Velazquez Sereno
971-347-5725
Naivit.VelazquezSereno@portlandoregon.gov

Rebecca Berry
(503) 916-6277
rberry@pps.net

Ventura Park Elementary
145 SE 117th Ave
Portland, OR 97216
(503) 256-6508
IRCO

Jazmin Caliman
(971) 227-4480
jazminc@irco.org

Lydia Poole-Smith
(503) 256-6508
lydia_smith@ddsd40.org

Vernon K-8
2044 NE Killingsworth
Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-6415
SEI

Shania Rose
(503) 660-8454
shaniar@selfenhancement.org

Ben Keefer
(503) 916-6415
bkeefer@pps.net

Vestal Elementary
161 NE 82nd Ave
Portland, OR 97220
(503) 916-6437
IRCO

Robin Zuiderveld
(503) 438-5119
robinZ@irco.org

Sabrina Flamoe
(503) 916-6437
sflamoe@pps.net

SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal

Walt Morey Middle School
2801 SW Lucas Ave
Troutdale, OR 97060
(503) 491-1935
IRCO

Vacant
Tanya Pruett
(503) 491-1935(503)(503) 491-1935
tpruett@rsd7.net

West Powellhurst Elementary
2921 SE 116th Ave
Portland, OR 97266
(503) 256-6509
MFS

Katrina Ramsey
(503) 902-8768
katrinar@mfs.email

Susan Olds
(503) 256-6509
susan_olds@ddsd40.org

Whitman Elementary
7326 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6370
IMPACT NW

Tae ’Bridges
503-290-8058
jbridges@impactnw.org

Heather Thompson
(503) 916-6370
hethompson@pps.net

mailto:Naivit.VelazquezSereno@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:jazminc@irco.org
mailto:shaniar@selfenhancement.org
mailto:robinZ@irco.org


Wilkes Elementary
17020 NE Wilkes Rd
Portland, OR 97230
(503) 491-2724
El Programa Hispano

Miguel Tandy
(971) 220-0283
(503) 519-8523
MTandy@elprograma.org

Adam Swientek
(503) 491-2724
aswientek@rsd7.net

Woodland Elementary
21607 NE Glisan St.
Fairview, OR 97024
(503) 674-8188
LATINO NETWORK

Araceli Gonzalez
(503) 960-3395
gonzalezaraceli@latnet.org

Shelley Walker
(503) 674-8188
slwalker@rsd7.net

Woodlawn Elementary
7200 NE 11th Ave.

Portland, OR 97211
(503) 916-6282
SEI

Anastasia Jones
(971) 373-5421
Anastasial@selfenhancement.org

Andrea Porter-Lopez
(503) 916-6282
aporter@pps.net

Woodmere Elementary
7900 SE Duke St.
Portland, OR 97206
(503) 916-6373
IMPACT NW

Kayla Wells
(503) 734-5423
kwells@impactnw.org

Katherine Polizos
(503) 916-6373
kpolizos@pps.net


